
Official Box Score - Final
Pacific at North Dakota
02/05/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Pacific 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9 2 7

North Dakota 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 8 0 8

Win: Armstrong,Tehya (1-0) Loss: Alca,Justice (0-1) Save: None.

Pacific 2 (0-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Silve,Olivia LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

22 Capell,Allie RF 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Brick,Amanda SS 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 2 1 1

7  Scot,Jayleen C 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

66 Boetj,Bailey 1B 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 1

3  Wilms,Jaycee (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Hayes,Jordan 3B 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

32 Lee,Asia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Adams,Kaylah DH 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Cliff,Peyton 2B 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 4

26 Tagalo,Zaedi CF 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1

5  Nava,Ariel P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Alca,Justice (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 26 2 9 2 2 4 18 6 2 7

BATTING

2B: Cliff (off Armstrong); Brick (off Nelson).

TB: Cliff 3; Brick 2. SF: Scot. GDP: Brick.

Team RISP: 2-5.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Cliff, Boetj, Brick 2).

North Dakota 3 (1-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

12  Chunestudey,Quincie RF 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

27 Morris,Brooklyn CF 4 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 3

8  Lasota,Camryn LF 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

16  Neumeyer,Katelyn 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0

9  Foreman,Alaina (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Hopfauf,Taya C 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 0 1

17  Bethune,Hailey 3B 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0

23 Alexander,Makenna DH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

6  House,Brooklyn 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2

3  Robillard,Arianna SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0

66 Nelson,Unity P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Armstrong,Tehya (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 3 8 2 2 1 21 11 0 8

BATTING

2B: Lasota (off Nava).

HR: Morris (1st, 1 out, RBI off Nava)

TB: Morris 4; Lasota 2. SF: Bethune. GDP: Morris.

Team RISP: 2-11.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Neumeyer, Robillard, House 2).

PAC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Nava,Ariel 2.0 4 2 1 1 1 13 12 50 30
17 Alca,Justice (L) (3) 4.0 4 1 1 1 0 16 14 48 27

Totals 6.0 8 3 2 2 1 29 26 98 57

WP: Nava. SFA: Alca. Inher. Rnrs: Nava 0/2.

GO-FO: Nava 0-5; Alca 5-6.

UND IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

66 Nelson,Unity 4.2 8 2 2 2 4 22 18 77 47
7 Armstrong,Tehya (W) (5.2) 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 23 15

Totals 7.0 9 2 2 2 4 30 26 100 62

SFA: Nelson. Inher. Rnrs: Nelson 0/1.

GO-FO: Nelson 4-3; Armstrong 2-5.

Umpires: HP: Anita Robinett; 1B: Kalee Young; 2B: ; 3B: Todd Foy.

First Pitch:12:03 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: fingers crossed



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Pacific at North Dakota
02/05/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Pacific 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9 2 7

North Dakota 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 8 0 8

Pacific starters:
1/lf/Silve,Olivia; 22/rf/Capell,Allie; 8/ss/Brick,Amanda; 7/c/Scot,Jayleen; 66/1b/Boetj,Bailey; 00/3b/Hayes,Jordan; 23/dh/Adams,Kaylah;

24/2b/Cliff,Peyton; 26/cf/Tagalo,Zaedi; 5/p/Nava,Ariel;

North Dakota starters:
12/rf/Chunestudey,Quincie; 27/cf/Morris,Brooklyn; 8/lf/Lasota,Camryn; 16/1b/Neumeyer,Katelyn; 11/c/Hopfauf,Taya; 17/3b/Bethune,Hailey;

23/dh/Alexander,Makenna; 6/2b/House,Brooklyn; 3/ss/Robillard,Arianna; 66/p/Nelson,Unity;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - PAC batting

Silve,Olivia struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Capell,Allie singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBFBF).

Brick,Amanda grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Capell,Allie out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a
double play.

Bottom of 1st - UND batting

Chunestudey,Quincie popped up to short (1-1 BK).

Morris,Brooklyn homered to deep left field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

Lasota,Camryn doubled to right field (3-2 BBKFBF).

Neumeyer,Katelyn flied out to lf (1-1 BS).

Hopfauf,Taya struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PAC 0 1 0 0

UND 1 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - PAC batting

Scot,Jayleen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BKBB).

Boetj,Bailey struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Hayes,Jordan walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Adams,Kaylah singled to shallow left field (1-0 B); Hayes,Jordan advanced to second base.

Cliff,Peyton singled to right field (1-1 BK); Hayes,Jordan out at home, rf to 1b to 3b to c, runner out trying to reach.

Bottom of 2nd - UND batting

Bethune,Hailey singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 FB).

Alexander,Makenna popped up to short (1-0 B).

House,Brooklyn reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Brick,Amanda (E6) (3-2 BBFSB); Bethune,Hailey
advanced to second base.

Robillard,Arianna reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Cliff,Peyton (E4) (0-1 K); Bethune,Hailey
scored from second base on the throw, unearned; House,Brooklyn advanced from first base to third base

on the throw; Robillard,Arianna advanced to second base on the throw.

Chunestudey,Quincie popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 F).

Morris,Brooklyn popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (1-2 KBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PAC 0 2 0 2

UND 1 1 2 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - PAC batting

Tagalo,Zaedi struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS).

Silve,Olivia flied out to lf (1-2 SKB).

Capell,Allie singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KF).

Brick,Amanda lined out to short (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 3rd - UND batting

Lasota,Camryn walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lasota,Camryn advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Neumeyer,Katelyn singled to left field (3-2 FBBFB); Lasota,Camryn advanced to third base.

PAC pitching change: Alca,Justice replaces Nava,Ariel.

Hopfauf,Taya flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Neumeyer,Katelyn stole second base.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumeyer,Katelyn.

Bethune,Hailey popped up to second base (1-2 BKS).

Alexander,Makenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PAC 0 1 0 1

UND 0 1 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - PAC batting

UND substitution: Neumeyer,Katelyn replaces Foreman,Alaina at 1b, batting 4th.

Scot,Jayleen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FBKB).

Boetj,Bailey singled to left field (2-0 BB).

Hayes,Jordan struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK).

Adams,Kaylah walked (3-2 KBBKFBB); Boetj,Bailey advanced to second base.

PAC substitution: Wilms,Jaycee pinch running for Boetj,Bailey.

Cliff,Peyton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 4th - UND batting

PAC substitution: Boetj,Bailey replaces Wilms,Jaycee at 1b, batting 5th.

House,Brooklyn lined out to short (0-1 F).

Robillard,Arianna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKK).

Chunestudey,Quincie walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Morris,Brooklyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PAC 0 1 0 2

UND 0 0 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - PAC batting

Tagalo,Zaedi singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 F).

Silve,Olivia sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (1-1 FB); Tagalo,Zaedi advanced from first base to third base.

Capell,Allie singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Tagalo,Zaedi scored.

Brick,Amanda doubled down the left field line (0-0); Capell,Allie advanced from first base to third base.

Scot,Jayleen sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 FB); Capell,Allie scored; Brick,Amanda advanced to third base.

UND pitching change: Armstrong,Tehya replaces Nelson,Unity.

Boetj,Bailey lined out to cf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 5th - UND batting

Lasota,Camryn popped up to short (2-1 KBB).

Neumeyer,Katelyn doubled (3-0 BBB).

Hopfauf,Taya singled up the middle (0-0); Neumeyer,Katelyn advanced to third base.

Bethune,Hailey sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BF); Neumeyer,Katelyn scored.

Alexander,Makenna singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 KBBB); Hopfauf,Taya advanced to second

base.

House,Brooklyn grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PAC 2 3 0 1

UND 1 3 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - PAC batting

PAC substitution: Lee,Asia pinch hitting for Hayes,Jordan.

Lee,Asia lined out to short (3-1 BBBK).

Adams,Kaylah flied out to cf (0-0).

Cliff,Peyton doubled to right field (0-1 K).

Tagalo,Zaedi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 6th - UND batting

PAC substitution: Hayes,Jordan replaces Lee,Asia at 3b, batting 6th.

Robillard,Arianna lined out to the pitcher (0-0).

Chunestudey,Quincie singled to left center (2-2 SBBK).

Morris,Brooklyn grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Chunestudey,Quincie out at 2B

on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

PAC 0 1 0 1

UND 0 1 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - PAC batting

Silve,Olivia flied out to cf (2-2 BSBF).

Capell,Allie flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 KB).

Brick,Amanda grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PAC 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Pacific at North Dakota
02/05/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Pacific 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9 2 7

North Dakota 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 8 0 8

Pacific starters:
1/lf/Silve,Olivia; 22/rf/Capell,Allie; 8/ss/Brick,Amanda; 7/c/Scot,Jayleen; 66/1b/Boetj,Bailey; 00/3b/Hayes,Jordan; 23/dh/Adams,Kaylah;

24/2b/Cliff,Peyton; 26/cf/Tagalo,Zaedi; 5/p/Nava,Ariel;

North Dakota starters:
12/rf/Chunestudey,Quincie; 27/cf/Morris,Brooklyn; 8/lf/Lasota,Camryn; 16/1b/Neumeyer,Katelyn; 11/c/Hopfauf,Taya; 17/3b/Bethune,Hailey;

23/dh/Alexander,Makenna; 6/2b/House,Brooklyn; 3/ss/Robillard,Arianna; 66/p/Nelson,Unity;

Bottom of 1st - UND batting

Chunestudey,Quincie popped up to short (1-1 BK).

Morris,Brooklyn homered to deep left field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

Lasota,Camryn doubled to right field (3-2 BBKFBF).

Neumeyer,Katelyn flied out to lf (1-1 BS).

Hopfauf,Taya struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - UND batting

Bethune,Hailey singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 FB).

Alexander,Makenna popped up to short (1-0 B).

House,Brooklyn reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Brick,Amanda (E6) (3-2 BBFSB); Bethune,Hailey advanced to second base.

Robillard,Arianna reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Cliff,Peyton (E4) (0-1 K); Bethune,Hailey scored from second base on the
throw, unearned; House,Brooklyn advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Robillard,Arianna advanced to second base on the
throw.

Chunestudey,Quincie popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 F).

Morris,Brooklyn popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (1-2 KBF).

1 R, 1 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - PAC batting

Tagalo,Zaedi singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 F).

Silve,Olivia sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (1-1 FB); Tagalo,Zaedi advanced from first base to third base.

Capell,Allie singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Tagalo,Zaedi scored.

Brick,Amanda doubled down the left field line (0-0); Capell,Allie advanced from first base to third base.

Scot,Jayleen sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 FB); Capell,Allie scored; Brick,Amanda advanced to third base.

UND pitching change: Armstrong,Tehya replaces Nelson,Unity.

Boetj,Bailey lined out to cf (2-0 BB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Bottom of 5th - UND batting

Lasota,Camryn popped up to short (2-1 KBB).

Neumeyer,Katelyn doubled (3-0 BBB).

Hopfauf,Taya singled up the middle (0-0); Neumeyer,Katelyn advanced to third base.

Bethune,Hailey sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BF); Neumeyer,Katelyn scored.

Alexander,Makenna singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 KBBB); Hopfauf,Taya advanced to second base.

House,Brooklyn grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Pacific at North Dakota
02/05/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Pacific 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9 2 7

North Dakota 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 8 0 8

PACIFIC SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Silve, Olivia lf 3 0 0 0

2 #22 Capell, Allie rf 4 1 3 1

3 #8 Brick, Amanda ss 4 0 1 0

4 #7 Scot, Jayleen c 2 0 0 1

5 #66 Boetj, Bailey
#3 Wilms, Jaycee

1b 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

6 #00 Hayes, Jordan
#32 Lee, Asia

3b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #23 Adams, Kaylah dh 2 0 1 0

8 #24 Cliff, Peyton 2b 3 0 2 0

9 #26 Tagalo, Zaedi cf 3 1 1 0

Totals 26 2 9 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Hits 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 7

PAC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Nava,Ariel 2.0 4 2 1 1 1 13 12 50 30
17 Alca,Justice (L) (3) 4.0 4 1 1 1 0 16 14 48 27

Totals 6.0 8 3 2 2 1 29 26 98 57

WP: Nava. SFA: Alca. Inher. Rnrs: Nava 0/2.

GO-FO: Nava 0-5; Alca 5-6.
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Pacific at North Dakota
02/05/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Pacific 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9 2 7

North Dakota 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 8 0 8

NORTH DAKOTA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #12 Chunestudey, Quincie rf 3 0 1 0

2 #27 Morris, Brooklyn cf 4 1 1 1

3 #8 Lasota, Camryn lf 2 0 1 0

4 #16 Neumeyer, Katelyn
#9 Foreman, Alaina

1b
0 0 0 0

5 #11 Hopfauf, Taya c 3 0 1 0

6 #17 Bethune, Hailey 3b 2 1 1 1

7 #23 Alexander, Makenna dh 3 0 1 0

8 #6 House, Brooklyn 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #3 Robillard, Arianna ss 3 0 0 0

Totals 26 3 8 2
Runs 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
Hits 2 1 1 0 3 1 8
Errors 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
LOB 1 2 2 1 2 0 8

UND IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

66 Nelson,Unity 4.2 8 2 2 2 4 22 18 77 47
7 Armstrong,Tehya (W) (5.2) 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 23 15

Totals 7.0 9 2 2 2 4 30 26 100 62

SFA: Nelson. Inher. Rnrs: Nelson 0/1.

GO-FO: Nelson 4-3; Armstrong 2-5.
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